



中文

使用说明书

M126

真无线耳机



包装清单

耳机x4pcs
耳帽x4pcs
充电仓x1pcs
Type-C充电线x1pcs
说明书x1pcs

将耳机取出轻放入外耳道,调整至舒适佩戴角度即可(黄金角度45°),轻量化设计久戴不累。

产品操作介绍

[illegible]

耳机参数

1. 产品名称: M126	10. 喇叭额定功率: 5W(4Ω接法)
2. 蓝牙版本: V6.0	11. 喇叭额定功率: 8W(4Ω接法)
3. 支持模式: AAC/SBC	12. 耳机电池容量: 3.7V/25mAh (聚合物电池)
4. 蓝牙传输距离: 10m	13. 充电电压/容量: 3.7V/400mAh (聚合物电池)
5. 接收频率: 2.4GHz±2.40GHz	14. 充电接口: USB-C Type
6. 频响范围: 20Hz~20KHz	15. 耳机充电时间: ≈3~4小时
7. 喇叭尺寸: 10mm(直径)	16. 单次充电时间: ≈1.5小时
喇叭尺寸: 6mm(直径)	17. 充电在充电时间: ≈1.5小时
8. 喇叭阻值: 2Ω(4Ω) 1Ω(接法)	17. 充电在耳机充电次数: 约3~4次

简单故障排查

故障	原因	解决方法
本机无	耳机电阻不足	对耳机进行查电
耳机无灯	耳机电阻不足	对耳机进行查电
耳机无声音	耳机电阻不好	调整耳机线圈的位置
耳机无电	耳机电阻不足	对耳机进行查电
耳机有杂音	音量太大或者环境太嘈杂	调节音量或者保持环境
耳机有杂音	处理不良 声音和频率手机太	更换电池或者换手机
对方无声	耳机电阻不能通过音量太大	调节耳机的电阻或者换手机
信号微弱	处理不良 声音和频率手机太	选择大容量的电池或者换手机

安全指引

1. 必须制定安全生产规划，落实各项安全生产责任。
2. 严禁不想管、12管以内只派保安或保安人员不守职责。
3. 必须通过制定厂规来约束员工行为以及约束领导，及时发现和纠正各种不安全行为和安全隐患。
4. 必须建立安全培训体系，在安全文化理念、安全知识、安全技能等方面有效培训，使员工时刻保持安全意识，养成安全行为习惯，养成安全行为习惯。
5. 必须建立安全考核与激励机制，重视员工的安全行为，重视员工的安全知识和安全技能的有效提升和有效应用。
6. 必须建立安全文化，这有利于安全文化的传播，使安全文化成为企业文化的核心。
7. 必须建立安全文化，这有利于安全文化的传播，使安全文化成为企业文化的核心。
8. 必须建立安全文化，这有利于安全文化的传播，使安全文化成为企业文化的核心。
9. 必须建立安全文化，这有利于安全文化的传播，使安全文化成为企业文化的核心。
10. 必须建立安全文化，这有利于安全文化的传播，使安全文化成为企业文化的核心。
11. 必须建立安全文化，这有利于安全文化的传播，使安全文化成为企业文化的核心。
12. 必须建立安全文化，这有利于安全文化的传播，使安全文化成为企业文化的核心。

12. 建议在温度 0°C ~ 45°C 的环境中使使用本产品。当环境温度低于 5°C 时, 电热线可能会受到限制。
13. 有明文规定禁止使用无线设备的场所, 请勿使用本产品, 否则会引起其它电子设备或导致其它危险。
14. 靠近医疗及工业设备或飞机之前, 请咨询当地工作人员能否使用。
15. 对本产品震动和缓冲时, 请勿使用本产品, 关闭所有应用, 并断开与其它设备的所有直接或间接连接。
16. 遵循标准本协议, 正确处置废弃电子产品, 不可将电子气枪、部件、电线与其它生活用品一起丢弃。

警告

- [illegible]



产地：中国·广东

英语

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

M126

True Wireless Earphones

Product structure diagram



Earphones x40c

Ear caps x4 pieces
Charging case x1 pcs
Type-C charging cable x1 piece
Instruction manual x1 piece

Introduction to product operation

[illegible]

Headset parameters

- | | |
|--|--|
| Model name: M126 | 10. Horn rated power: 3.0W@120Hz |
| Bluetooth version: V4.0 | 11. Horn rated power: 3.0W@120Hz |
| Support mode AAC/SBC | 12. Headphone battery capacity: 3.7V/29mAh (polymers battery) |
| Bluetooth transmission distance: 10m | 13. Charging bin battery capacity: 3.7V/400mAh (polymer battery) |
| Carrier frequency: 2402.02~2.4835GHz | 14. Charging interface: USB Type-C |
| Frequency response range: 200Hz~2000Hz | 15. Headset use time: >3.5 hours |
| Max size: 1.5mm*2mm*2mm | 16. Earphone single charging time: >1.5 hours |
| Horn size: 1.0mm*Touch | 17. Charging time: <1.5 hours |
| Horn sensitivity: 129dB @3dB@100Hz | 18. Charge the headset about 3-4 times |
| Horn impedance: 10±5Ω @3dB@100Hz | 19. Shutdown standby time: >3000 hours |
| Horn impedance: 14Ω @15%THD | |

Simple troubleshooting

Fault	CAUSE	Resolution
Doesn't turn on	The headphones are low on battery	Charge the headphones
Headphones flash red light	The headphones are low on battery	Charge the headphones
Headphones won't connect	The headphones were not put away	Adjust the position where the headphones are placed
Automatic power off	The headphones are low on battery	Charge the headphones
Headphones won't connect	The volume is too low or the environment is too noisy	Adjust the volume or change the environment
There is a rumbling sound when talking	The microphone is too close to the user's mouth	Change the location or take a break
The other party can't hear you	The headphones are worn incorrectly or the microphone is blocked	Adjust the earpiece fit or volume level
The signal is intermittent	Sensitive external interference or too far away from the phone	Close a distraction, use headset or be close to your phone

Safety guidelines

- Before using this product for the first time, please fully charge it before using it.
- The product is not a toy, and children under the age of 12 must be used under the supervision of an adult.
- Please use a 5V/2A charger that has passed the safety certification of a regular manufacturer.
- Please do not use the product outdoors. A direct lightning strike can cause high voltage and electric shock.
- Please use the product in a safe environment, when charging the charging case, please put it on a non-flammable surface.
- The battery cannot be recharged by the charging case. The charging method of the charging case is the Type-C.
- This product has a built-in non-renewable rechargeable battery, and repeated charging and discharging will shorten the battery life. A direct lightning strike can cause high voltage and electric shock.
- Please do not use the product in a flammable or explosive environment, and do not use it near any flammable or explosive materials.
- Please do not use the product for an extended period. Please charge it at least once a month.
- Please do not use the product when wearing it due to individual differences, please stop using it immediately and consult a doctor.
- When using this product with Bluetooth connection, please adjust the use of the smartphone.
- Please do not use the product while driving or operating machinery.
- If you use this product while engaging in activities that require concentration, you should pay attention to ensure that you can do the tasks around you, including alarms and warnings signals.

- Please follow the relevant regulations of your region or country and use this product as required when disposing.
11. This product contains magnetic material, please keep away from electrical appliances with magnetic fields, such as microwave ovens, refrigerators, etc., when using or placing the product.
 12. It is recommended to use this product in an environment with a temperature of 5°C-45°C. The operating temperature is between 5°C-35°C. Battery performance is limited.
 13. Do not use this product in places where it is expressly prohibited to use wireless equipment, such as hospitals, airports, etc.
 14. Before approaching medical or industrial equipment or boarding a plane, please ask the local staff if they can use it.
 15. Please follow and maintain this product, stop using this product, turn off all applications, and disconnect all connections or cables to other equipment.
 16. Please follow the relevant regulations of your region or country with local laws and regulations, and do not dispose of electrical and electronic equipment, parts, batteries and other accessories.

war

- Please follow the instructions of this manual to avoid damage to the product due to incorrect operation.
- Do not use the product away from heat, fire, heat, refrigeration, water and chemicals.
 - Do not attach an air hose from a large air flow to any liquid or gases or heating.
 - Do not use the product with any other electrical appliance or electrical cord with water.
 - Do not place the product in a place with a lot of dust, dirt, sand, etc.
 - Do not use the product in a place with a lot of moisture, damage materials, and do not store plastic in contact with this product.
 - Do not store this product in a place with a lot of dust, too high or too low temperature and humidity.
 - Do not connect the magnetic strip cord (such as black cord, bus cord, etc.) with this product for a long time, otherwise may cause the magnetic strip cord to be damaged by the product.
 - Do not apply greater pressure to this product, or disassemble, bend, or shake this product.
 - Do not use the product in a place with a lot of dust, dirt, sand, etc.
 - Do not use this product near heat sources, such as radiators, hot air registers, stoves, or other heat sources.
 - Do not block the openings of this product, such as charging ports, indicator lights, etc.
 - Do not use the device in rainstormy weather, thunderstorms may cause the device to be damaged.
 - Please avoid using this product when this product and its accessories are exposed to rain or water. If the product or its accessories are exposed to rain or water, please do not use them and do not insert them into the product and damaging this product.
 - Do not use the product in a place with a lot of dust, dirt, sand, etc. (this item is non-resistant to fire and explosion).
 - Do not expose to fire to avoid hazards such as explosions or fires.
- The company is not responsible for any damage to the product and the personal and property damage will be borne by the company, and the company will not incur any legal liability.



产地：中国·广东

FCC Warning:

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer could void your authority to operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 0cm between the radiator and your body.